Service

Ohio Valley Educational Service Center
Listing of Cost of Services
2024-2025 School Year

Range of Pay

General Services:

Associate Teacher

Teacher

Opportunity School Teacher
Executive Director

Director

Supervisors

Intervention Specialists
Psychologist

Speech and Hearing Therapist
Occupational Therapist

Physical Therapist

Registered Behavior Therapist
Paraprofessional

Ewing School Paraprofessional
Opportunity School Paraprofessional
Interpreter Paraprofessional
Nurse Attendant Paraprofessional
BCI Checks for educators

FBI Checks for educators

Preschool Services:

Preschool Director

Preschool Secretary

Preschool Supervisor

Preschool Intervention Specialists
Preschool Specialists

Preschool Paraprofessionals

166.35
192.31
207.01
330.65
306.45
283.33
192.31
286.49
286.49
286.49
286.49
146.86

14.20

15.90

15.90

17.50

19.00

306.45
120.85
283.33
192.31
286.49

14.20

272.31
358.27
385.04
375.00
350.81
325.00
358.27
416.22
416.22
416.22
416.22
234.64
20.60
26.28
26.28
24.50
26.60
34.00
36.00

350.81
166.93
325.00
358.27
416.22

20.60

Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Check
Per Check

Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Hour

Range from Step O to Step 25 of Non-Degree

Range from Step 0 of Bachelor's to Step 25 of Master's
Range from Step 0 of Bachelor's to Step 25 of Master's
Range from Step O of Master's to Step 11 of Executive Director
Range from Step 0 of Master's to Step 11 of Director
Range from Step 0 of Master's to Step 11 of Supervisor
Range from Step 0 of Bachelor's to Step 25 of Master's
Range from Step 0 to Step 20 of Specialists

Range from Step 0 to Step 20 of Specialists

Range from Step 0 to Step 20 of Specialists

Range from Step 0 to Step 20 of Specialists

Range from Step O to Step 25

Range from Step 0 to Step 30

Range from Step 0 to Step 30

Range from Step 0 to Step 30

Range from Step 0 to Step 30

Range from Step 0 to Step 30

Range from Step 0 of Master's to Step 11 of Director
Range from Step 0 to Step 25

Range from Step 0 of Master's to Step 11 of Supervisor
Range from Step 0 of Bachelor's to Step 25 of Master's
Range from Step O to Step 20 of Specialists

Range from Step 0 to Step 30



Preschool Typical Tuition:*

Bright Beginnings Typical Peers:

Fort Frye LSD

Preschool Typical Tuition 100.00 Per Month

Switzerland of Ohio LSD:
Preschool Typical Tuition Free for Switzerland of Ohio residents
140.00 Per Month for non Switszerland of Ohio Residents
All other Districts:
Preschool Typical Tuition 140.00 Per Month
*Preschool tuition may be reduced based on a graduated scale if certain income levels are met

Preschool Services Allocation:

Preschool services are a hybrid of allocation to all participating districts based on their share of the number of teachers/paraprofessionals in the program.
Some districts opt to be charged based on actual utilization.

The only exception is that any 1:1 aides within the preschool program are billed directly to the district to which the student belongs.

Program Allocations:
Programs operated by the ESC, such a the REACH program and Opportunity School, are allocated to all participating districts based on each district's percentage of share of total

enrollment in program.

Professional Development to ESC Aligned Districts:
Free to districts that participate in the teaching and learning collaborative

Professional Development to Outside Districts:
Team of 1 Individual 600.00 Per Day  Plus applicable mileage & travel expenses

Blue Sky Virtual Academy:

Per 9 Week Course Enrolled 200.00
Per Semester Course Enrolled 400.00
Per K-5 Student Per Semester Enrolled 2,100.00
Note:

If a service you are interested in receiving from the ESC is not listed above, please contact the ESC to explore
whether the service can be provided. Services and rates may be individually tailored by district to meet specific needs.

Disclaimer:

The rates as listed above are for current as of the 2022-2023 school year. The amounts reflected are for salary only. Additional costs
that are incurred to districts include benefits such as medical, dental or vision insurances, STRS or SERS retirement contributions,
Bureau of Workers' Compensation premiumes, travel, supplies and any legal costs incurred on behalf of particular employee.

A 3.5% administrative cost of doing business fee is applied to total costs. Rates reflected above are shown before any applicable
state funding that may be received on behalf of a particular employee. If overall contracted services by district exceeds $1,000,000,
a .5% reduction in non consortium services is given
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