# Ohio Valley Educational Service Center Listing of Cost of Services 2024-2025 School Year

Service	Range of Pay		
General Services:			
Associate Teacher	166.35 -	272.31 Per Day	Range from Step 0 to Step 25 of Non-Degree
Teacher	192.31 -	358.27 Per Day	Range from Step 0 of Bachelor's to Step 25 of Master's
Opportunity School Teacher	207.01 -	385.04 Per Day	Range from Step 0 of Bachelor's to Step 25 of Master's
Executive Director	330.65 -	375.00 Per Day	Range from Step 0 of Master's to Step 11 of Executive Director
Director	306.45 -	350.81 Per Day	Range from Step 0 of Master's to Step 11 of Director
Supervisors	283.33 -	325.00 Per Day	Range from Step 0 of Master's to Step 11 of Supervisor
Intervention Specialists	192.31 -	358.27 Per Day	Range from Step 0 of Bachelor's to Step 25 of Master's
Psychologist	286.49 -	416.22 Per Day	Range from Step 0 to Step 20 of Specialists
Speech and Hearing Therapist	286.49 -	416.22 Per Day	Range from Step 0 to Step 20 of Specialists
Occupational Therapist	286.49 -	416.22 Per Day	Range from Step 0 to Step 20 of Specialists
Physical Therapist	286.49 -	416.22 Per Day	Range from Step 0 to Step 20 of Specialists
Registered Behavior Therapist	146.86 -	234.64 Per Day	Range from Step 0 to Step 25
Paraprofessional	14.20 -	20.60 Per Hour	Range from Step 0 to Step 30
Ewing School Paraprofessional	15.90 -	26.28 Per Hour	Range from Step 0 to Step 30
Opportunity School Paraprofessional	15.90 -	26.28 Per Hour	Range from Step 0 to Step 30
Interpreter Paraprofessional	17.50 -	24.50 Per Hour	Range from Step 0 to Step 30
Nurse Attendant Paraprofessional	19.00 -	26.60 Per Hour	Range from Step 0 to Step 30
BCI Checks for educators		34.00 Per Check	
FBI Checks for educators		36.00 Per Check	
Preschool Services:			
Preschool Director	306.45 -	350.81 Per Day	Range from Step 0 of Master's to Step 11 of Director
Preschool Secretary	120.85 -	166.93 Per Day	Range from Step 0 to Step 25
Preschool Supervisor	283.33 -	325.00 Per Day	Range from Step 0 of Master's to Step 11 of Supervisor
Preschool Intervention Specialists	192.31 -	358.27 Per Day	Range from Step 0 of Bachelor's to Step 25 of Master's
Preschool Specialists	286.49 -	416.22 Per Day	Range from Step 0 to Step 20 of Specialists
Preschool Paraprofessionals	14.20 -	20.60 Per Hour	Range from Step 0 to Step 30

Preschool Typical Tuition:\*

**Bright Beginnings Typical Peers:** 

Fort Frye LSD

Preschool Typical Tuition 100.00 Per Month

Switzerland of Ohio LSD:

Preschool Typical Tuition Free for Switzerland of Ohio residents

140.00 Per Month for non Switszerland of Ohio Residents

All other Districts:

Preschool Typical Tuition 140.00 Per Month

\*Preschool tuition may be reduced based on a graduated scale if certain income levels are met

## **Preschool Services Allocation:**

Preschool services are a hybrid of allocation to all participating districts based on their share of the number of teachers/paraprofessionals in the program.

Some districts opt to be charged based on actual utilization.

The only exception is that any 1:1 aides within the preschool program are billed directly to the district to which the student belongs.

# **Program Allocations:**

Programs operated by the ESC, such a the REACH program and Opportunity School, are allocated to all participating districts based on each district's percentage of share of total enrollment in program.

## **Professional Development to ESC Aligned Districts:**

Free to districts that participate in the teaching and learning collaborative

## **Professional Development to Outside Districts:**

Team of 1 Individual 600.00 Per Day Plus applicable mileage & travel expenses

## Blue Sky Virtual Academy:

Per 9 Week Course Enrolled 200.00
Per Semester Course Enrolled 400.00
Per K-5 Student Per Semester Enrolled 2,100.00

#### Note:

If a service you are interested in receiving from the ESC is not listed above, please contact the ESC to explore whether the service can be provided. Services and rates may be individually tailored by district to meet specific needs.

## Disclaimer:

The rates as listed above are for current as of the 2022-2023 school year. The amounts reflected are for salary only. Additional costs that are incurred to districts include benefits such as medical, dental or vision insurances, STRS or SERS retirement contributions, Bureau of Workers' Compensation premiums, travel, supplies and any legal costs incurred on behalf of particular employee. A 3.5% administrative cost of doing business fee is applied to total costs. Rates reflected above are shown before any applicable state funding that may be received on behalf of a particular employee. If overall contracted services by district exceeds \$1,000,000, a .5% reduction in non consortium services is given